
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4457
ANSWERED ON:17.12.2009
HEIGHT OF PLATFORM
Nirupam Shri Sanjay Brijkishorilal

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Western Railways have any plans to raise the heights of platforms in Mumbai; and

(b) if so, the names of such stations?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS(SHRI K. H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a) & (b): The Western Railway has plan to raise the height of identified platforms at the following stations:

1.Grant Road 2.Mahalakshmi 3.Elphinstone Road

4.Lower Parel 5.Dadar 6.Mahim

7Khar Road 8.Bandra Terminus 9.Santacruz

10.Vile Parle 11.Andheri 12.Goregaon

13.Malad 14.Kandivali 15.Borivali

16.Dahisar 17.Bhayander 18.Naigaon

19.Vasai Road & 20.Nalla Sophara.
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